
Name Address Phone Email DOB GPA (Cumulative) Softball Experience Parent(s) contact information

Justyce Koenigsfeld
240 Maple Bluff Lane
Linn, MO 65051 (573) 508-8398 justycek2010@gmail.com 01/02/2010 3.64

Helias HS: 2024-present
Osage Elite: 2022-present

Emily Koenigsfeld
(573) 469-8070
erackers@live.com
Brendan Koenigsfel
(573) 619-5908

Grace Melloway
408 Acorn Drive, 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 (573) 619-1630 gracemelloway@gmail.com 04/16/2010 3.83

Helias HS: 2024-present
Osage Elite: 2023-present

Curt Melloway
(573) 619-2689
crmgx3@gmail.com 
Cassie Melloway
(573) 690-5463
CMelloway@diamondpet.com 

Emma Schwartze
2711 Highway T
Koeltztown, MO 65048 (573) 508-8578 emmaschwartze0@gmail.com 3/11/2011 Osage Elite: 2021 present

Brenda Schwartze
(573) 694-0571
brendas825@gmail.com
Chad Schwartze
(573) 821-2651

Sadi Lehmen
234 Lone Oak Rd        
Linn, MO 65051 (573) 536-8224 lehmens10@gmail.com 5/12/10 4.O

Fatima HS: 2024-present 
Osage Elite: 2021-present

Sandra Lehmen                      
lehmens@fatimacomets.org       
(573) 680-9099                                     
Andrew Lehmen              
andylehmen@gmail.com                      
(573) 680-1399

Liberty Rowden 
13200 Hwy 42 East        
Vienna, MO 65582 (573) 308-2647 libertyjewell@icloud.com 11/11/10 3.8

OutKast: 2022-2024 
Osage Elite: 2024-present

Holly Rowden                      h.
rowden2@gmail.com       (573) 
308-7606                                     
Abe Rowden             
abe_rowden@yahoo.com                      
(573) 308-8474

Jillian Snitker
8920 S Rick Creek Court
Jefferson City, Mo 65101 (573) 298-1384 jrsnitker@icloud.com 09/22/10 4

  Crush  -  2020-2021
 Osage Elite - 2022 -present 

Hannah Snitker
hcutter05@hotmail.com
(573) 694-9245    
Shawn Snitker
shawnsnitker@hotmail.com
(573) 690-6334

Rylie Wieberg
148 Dragonfly Ln.
Westphalia, MO 65085 (573) 508-4617 ryliewieberg@gmail.com 5/27/2011 Osage Elite 2021 - present

Kate Wieberg
kelf3f@gmail.com
(573) 690-2429
Ethan Wieberg
(573) 690-9324

Delaney Schwartze
35989 Hwy T Meta, MO 
65058 (573)694-0926 kschwartze@hotmail.com 7/12/2010 3.95

Vienna HS: 2024-present 
Osage Elite: 2021-present

Kevin Schwartze 
kschwartze@hotmail.com 573-
694-0926


